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IntroctlleQO by: 

MOTION NO. 28(11 

A MOTION relating to the 1977 Housing and 
Community Development Block Grant, specifying 
projects and allocations for the County's 
Population Fund and transmitting projects to 
the Joint Policy Committee for consideration 
for Countywide Needs Funds. 
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6 II WHEREAS, the King County urban county consortium, composed 

7 Ilof King County, twenty-six suburban cities and the Muckleshoot 

8 II Indian Tribe, will receive approximately $5,452,000 for its 1977 

9 II Housing and Community Development Program, and 

10 \I WHEREAS, King County will be entitled to approximately 

11 II $1,942,204 in funds based upon its population, and 

12 II WHEREAS, King County is eligible to compete for 

13 II approximately $1,553,768 in funds based upon need; 

114 II NOW THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: 
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1. The following projects in the specified dollar amounts 
) 

shall be funded from the County's Population Fund: 

456 

457 
400 
435 
425 
401 
431 
454 
444 
189 
442 
442a 
445 
422 
464 
465 
430 
417 
423 
413 
414 
462 
463 
406 
412 
424 
438 
473 
489 

Housing & Community Development Administration 
Planning Aid to Suburban Communities 
Riverton Sewers 
White Center Senior Center 
Rehabilitation of White Center Fieldhouse 
Highline School District Dental Program 
Federal Way Library Community Meeting Room 
White Center Drainage Improvement Plan 
White Center Business District Improvements 
Walkway - 14th Ave. S. (S.308th to S.3l7th) 
Vashon-Maury Island Health Center 
Maple Valley Community Center 
Permanent Maple Valley Community Center 
Maple Valley Community Center Transportation 
Maple Valley Health Clinic 
Cedar Hills Alcoholism Treatment Center Water Sys. 
Duvall Sewers 
Sno-Valley Multi-Age Service Center 
Community Center Transportation 
Valleywide Health Screening 
Upper Preston Water Improvements 
Fall City/Preston Sewer Study 
Northshore Land Acquisition 
Support for New Lower Cost Housing 
Kenmore Walkways 
Northshore Geriatric Clinic 
Mobile Dental Health Clinic 
Skykomish Park 
Senior Center & Support Services 

. Thorndyke Senior Activity Center 
Interurban Trail Grant Match 
Additional Senior Citizen Programming in W. C. 
Walkway - S.W.98th (19th S.W. to 24th S.W.) 
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$ 151,193 
66,000 

350,000 
40,000 
75,000 
59,000 
20,000 

121,300 
65,000 

7,500 
69,000 
23,100 

100,000 
5,500 

16,400 
118,000 

25,000 
10,000 
12,000 
19,200 
27,500 

3,000 
34,155 
80,000 

100,00n 
18,348 
49,200 
18,000 
38,900 
64,118 
80,000 
7,500 
6,000 
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418 D~s Moines Geriatric Clinic 
432 Primary Health Care - Black Diamond 
467 East Hill Playfield 

Coalfield Park Improvements 
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$ 5,467 
8,823 

20,000 
___ 2_8, ' 000 

$1,942,204 

2. The following projects in the specified dollar amounts 

shall be transmitted to the Joint Policy Committee for considera-
. 

tion in the competition for Countywide Needs funds in the order 

in which the projects are listed: 

456 Housing & Community Development Administration 
461 King County Housing Repair Program 
431 Hermes Depression - Phase IV 
439 Lea Hills Children's Day Center 
428 Lower Preston Water Improvements 
410 Swamp Creek Flood & Drainage Facility 
458 Small Town Planner 
433 North Shorewood Pathways 

$ 151,447 
700,000 
330,000 

50,000 
65,000 
45,000 
22,000 

100,000 

$1,463,447 

3. The Council reaffirms its intent that community centers 

15 funded through the Block Grant shall become self-supporting after 

16 two years, except that those projects first funded through the 

17 1975 - 76 Block Grant may exclude that year, in the computation. 

18 4. The Council intends that any other capital budget funds 

19 lIavailable for the interurban trail grant match be expended prior 

20 lito Housing and Community Development Block Grant funds. 

21 5. It is the intent of the Council that, within Project 461 

22 liKing County Housing Repair Program, $7300 be earmarked for the 
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East Region and $14,845 for the North Region. 

PASSED this /().J::h day of gz12.UL2/1.fj= , 1977. 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 


