## MOTION NO.

A MOTION relating to the 1977 Housing and Community Development Block Grant, specifying projects and allocations for the County's Population Fund and transmitting projects to the Joint Policy Committee for consideration for Countywide Needs Funds.

WHEREAS, the King County urban county consortium, composed of King County, twenty-six suburban cities and the Muckleshoot Indian Tribe, will receive approximately \$5,452,000 for its 1977 Housing and Community Development Program, and

WHEREAS, King County will be entitled to approximately \$1,942,204 in funds based upon its population, and

WHEREAS, King County is eligible to compete for approximately \$1,553,768 in funds based upon need;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

1. The following projects in the specified dollar amounts shall be funded from the County's Population Fund:

456	Housing & Community Development Administration \$	151,193
	Planning Aid to Suburban Communities	66,000
457	Riverton Sewers	350,000
400	White Center Senior Center	40,000
435	Rehabilitation of White Center Fieldhouse	75,000
425	Highline School District Dental Program	59,000
401	Federal Way Library Community Meeting Room	20,000
431	White Center Drainage Improvement Plan	121,300
454	White Center Business District Improvements	65,000
444	Walkway - 14th Ave. S. (S.308th to S.317th)	7,500
189	Vashon-Maury Island Health Center	69,000
442	Maple Valley Community Center	23,100
442a	<u>.</u>	100,000
445	Maple Valley Community Center Transportation	5,500
422	Maple Valley Health Clinic	16,400
464	Cedar Hills Alcoholism Treatment Center Water Sys.	118,000
465	Duvall Sewers	25,000
430	Sno-Valley Multi-Age Service Center	10,000
417	Community Center Transportation	12,000
423	Valleywide Health Screening	19,200
413	Upper Preston Water Improvements	27,500
414	Fall City/Preston Sewer Study	3,000
462	Northshore Land Acquisition	34,155
463	Support for New Lower Cost Housing	80,000
406	Kenmore Walkways	100,000
412	Northshore Geriatric Clinic	18,348
424	Mobile Dental Health Clinic	49,200
438	Skykomish Park	18,000
473	Senior Center & Support Services	38,900
489	Thorndyke Senior Activity Center	64,118
	Interurban Trail Grant Match	80,000
	Additional Senior Citizen Programming in W. C.	7,500
	Walkway - S.W. 98th (19th S.W. to 24th S.W.)	6,000

1 2 3	418 Des Moines Geriatric Clinic 432 Primary Health Care - Black Diamond 467 East Hill Playfield Coalfield Park Improvements	\$ 5,467 8,823 20,000 28,000	
4		\$1,942,204	
5	2. The following projects in the specified dolla	r amounts	
6	shall be transmitted to the Joint Policy Committee for considera-		
7	tion in the competition for Countywide Needs funds in the order		
8	in which the projects are listed:		
9	456 Housing & Community Development Administration 461 King County Housing Repair Program	\$ 151,447 700,000	
10	431 Hermes Depression - Phase IV 439 Lea Hills Children's Day Center	330,000 50,000	
11	428 Lower Preston Water Improvements 410 Swamp Creek Flood & Drainage Facility	65,000 45,000	
12	458 Small Town Planner 433 North Shorewood Pathways	22,000 100,000	
13	2	\$1,463,447	
, 14	3. The Council reaffirms its intent that communi	•	
15	funded through the Block Grant shall become self-supporting after		
16	two years, except that those projects first funded through the		
17	1975 - 76 Block Grant may exclude that year, in the computation.		
18	4. The Council intends that any other capital budget funds		
19	available for the interurban trail grant match be expended prior		
20	to Housing and Community Development Block Grant funds.		
21	5. It is the intent of the Council that, within Project 461		
22	King County Housing Repair Program, \$7300 be earmarked for the		
23	East Region and \$14,845 for the North Region.		
24	PASSED this 10th day of January, 1977.		
25	KING COUNTY COUNCIL		
26	KING COUNTY, WAS	HINGTON	
27	. Interove	1/	
<b>28</b> .	ATTEST:		
29			
30	Sal Little Livers		
31	Clark of the council		
32/			
33			